

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1952 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after "data" insert "to authenticate and identify subscribers on the
1.3 network"

1.4 Page 1, line 22, delete "functionality that can" and insert "technology designed to"
1.5 and delete "device completely" and insert "device's core functionality"

1.6 Page 1, line 24, after "must" insert "be designed to"

1.7 Page 2, line 1, delete "saved" and insert "user"

1.8 Page 2, line 2, delete "device completely" and insert "device's core functionality"

1.9 Page 2, line 4, delete "or reprogrammed"

1.10 Page 2, line 5, after "authorization" insert ", even if the device is reprogrammed,
1.11 turned off and subsequently turned back on, has its network connectivity disabled and
1.12 subsequently re-enabled, or has its SIM card removed;"

1.13 Page 2, delete lines 6 and 7

1.14 Page 2, line 8, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"